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Quality Enhancement Plan 
Weekly Progress Report 

September 25, 2018 

 

Implementation Progress 

 

SPC Weekly EDM Tip for Monday 24 September: “Daring leaders who live into their values are never silent 

about hard things.” By Brené Brown. Submitted by the President’s Cabinet. Johnny Rodriguez selects images, 

creates and posts digital presentations. 

Ethics Bowl Team:  Andy Hill, Matt Fuller, Jill Zimmerman. 

New Student Orientation (NSO): Incoming students QEP pre/post-tested. Gina Jasso, Victor Natera. 

Weekly Spirit Day Student Life: What Would You Do @MLK; SWC. Dr. Mac, SEG recipients. 

 

Assessment 

 

PSRI I: ended Friday 21 September. Completed surveys: 945+. Gift cards distributed: 348+ @MLK, 

almost 100 @SWC. Dr. Hinojosa, Sonia Valdez, Dr. Machen, Charlie Brammer, ESS Work studies, 

PTK Students, David Kisel, Liz Castillo, Dr. Manzo. 

Annual Report; Data received: 2017-2018 Iowa State University PSRI Report; PSRI Longitudinal 

Study; External Constituent Surveys; What Would You Do; NSO; EDM Focus Groups. David Kisel, Dr. 

Manzo, Dr. Hinojosa, Liz Castillo, I Team. 

 

Professional Development 

 

Off Site Resource Guide: Liz Castillo, Cabinet, David Kisel, Rosalinda Rivas, Renita Mitchell, ESS Work 

studies, Dr. Manzo. 

SEG Grant: Bowden Elementary. Reviewing 3 student applications.  Irene Young, Cindy Pryor, David Kisel. 

Student Focus Groups: Tuesday 18 Sept, Tiger Paws; Thursday 20 Sept 11, Diesel. Maria Botello; 

Health Sciences Best Practices: Tuesday 18 September 3:30, CHP 226. Dr. Manzo, David Kisel, Liz Castillo.  

Academic Services (formerly Interdisciplinary Programs) Best Practices: Wednesday 19 September 9:45 

CLR 301. David Kisel, Liz Castillo, Jill Zimmerman. 

Arts & Sciences Colloquium: Communications & Learning Department QEP case studies. Friday 21 

September 12-1, SLC 115. Marissa Ramirez; Jenny Gray. 

Applied Sciences & Technology Best Practices: Mon 23 September 3:15, SLC 126. David Kisel, Liz Castillo. 

2017-2019 Review, Planning, Initiatives: Dr. Manzo, David Kisel, Liz Castillo. 

Texas Tech Ethics Center Review: 2017-8 Annual Report. Dr. Manzo, David Kisel, Liz Castillo. 

 

External Constituent Surveys: Hotel Management Wednesday 26 September, 11:30-1:00; Culinary Arts 

Thursday 11 October 11:45-1:00; Restaurant Management, Wednesday 17 October 11:45-1:00; Baking and 

Pastry Arts, Tuesday 6 November 11:45-1:00. Artemisia’s CC 202. 

Student Success Best Practices: Thursday 11 October 1:30 TSC 216. Liz Castillo, David Kisel, Dr. Manzo. 

Applied Science & Technology Best Practices: Monday 12 November 3:15 SLC 115. Dr. Manzo, David 

Kisel, Liz Castillo. 

Student Focus Groups: Wednesday 24 October; and Thursday 25 October. Maria Botello; 

Employee Development Day: Workshop. Friday 26 October. Dr. Manzo, David Kisel, Liz Castillo. 

Ongoing and Upcoming QEP Events 


